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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
R. H., Adkins

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER : NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Hamlin, West Virginia

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

September 8 1922

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Butler District
— D Wa e
W U, (e e A IF°® ;6 -

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 2
L  g2°30" £ 245
= »l 4 y 7 /’4 Well Nﬂ -
et H [ — Focl Tey,
' — 54 W. M. Peters
GENTLEMEN: =es /4R L Aerto
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

July 24, 1957 , madeby_W. M. Peters

R, H. Adkins
. August, 1957

Boou_z___, pag 279 >

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections muist set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address : day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia. 75755 5
{‘gﬁ% ?23’{?@/&_ Yo i i R. H. Adkins

& Qéf

Farm

, to

, and recorded on the_7'_t_h_day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

ED WELL OPERATOR
(<
(o
(\': Address STREET
g 2 : of Hamlin
S, Well Operator

&S i e o o 0B/25/2023

West Virginia

STATE

*Section 8 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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s.pm9, 1959

Mr, James W, Pack, Inspector
041 and Gas Wells

Hamlin, West Virginia
Dear Mr. Packs

Permission has been given for drilling to begin on
Well No. 1, W, M, Peters Farm, Butler District, VWsyne
County pending formal permit to be issued to Mr, R. H.
Adkins September 19, 1959.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilsen, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

~Issistant Directer
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/m

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

Sq}w 19, 1959

¥Mr. R, H, Adkins
W,MVW‘

Dear Mr. Adkins:

Snclosed ave permite for drilling the following
vells -

WB- w i0 s P m
1 W, M. Peters Butler

ﬁ-}‘-‘gﬁ 1 u.'.ﬂ;m Butler
Please post one of each perwit at the well

., When drilling is con please

;
1

Very truly yours,

Crawfordl. Wilsen, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

2 4
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

18
ee lMr, James W. ?“im

¥y, R, C. Tucker, Assistant
State

08/25/2023
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Formation Color H%‘;}:’ Top Bottom oorﬂwtai::r g:‘l:;!& Remarks
08/25/2023
Date Qctober 2, , 1959
APPROVED Butler Gas Cempany Onace
By S

Well (Title)

Supt.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

s
Quadrangle %M d

Permit No._ WAY 11223 Oil or Gas WelL__G28
- i (KIND)
Company. Butler Gas Company ? 3 ;
Addvess___ HomLin, W.Va. b | Dl | W Packers
> S W.M. Petefs : Acres. +02260 Rl e s
Location (waters) Big Hurricane Creek
Well No 15 Elev ;’i’ T Kind of Packer
District Butler County Wayne 13 Well & Anchor
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. W.M, Peters 10 195 15 Size ofﬁM..L
Address. Fte Gay, W.Va. gy 258 258
: : 1557 1585 19041
Mineral rights are owned by. Seme 6% Depth set. <=L
Address. 5 3/16.
Drilling commenced_ Sept .21,1959 3 Perf.top_1990'
Drilling completed Nove 11,1959 9 2038 | Perf.bottom_____
Date Shot 11=8~59 From 1910 T02002 Liners Used 60 Perf. top.
With 8175 1lb, Herconite B, Perf. bottom
Open Flow lﬁloths Water in 2 Inch
/10ths Mere. in. Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __Date
Volume 169,000 Cu. Ft. ‘
Rock Pressure 500 1bs._ 72 hrs.
o s L g B k0 COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water__ 70 feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
it st (0N feet_ 1168 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl")(}tor Top Bottom 3ﬂﬁ&::r ?:3‘:: Remarks
Slate 0 50
Sand 50 68
Slate 68 145
Slate &|Shell 145 185
Sand 185 412
Slate &|Shell 412 455
Sand 455 570
Slate 570 647
Hard Shell 647 685
Slate 685 690
Sand 690 730
Slate 730 780
Salt Sand 780 1168
Slate &|Sand 1168 1188
Maxton | Sand 1188 1215
Big Lime 1215 1392
Injun Sgnd 1392 1500
Slate &|Sand 1500 1530
Shell 1530 1566
Slate &| Shell 1566 1910
Shell 1910 1948
Slate 1948 1970
Brown Shale 1970 1990
Berea Spnd 1990 2002
Slate &| Shell 2002 2025
Total depth 2025

(Over)



New Location.[®
Drill Deeper..... O

Latitude 38 = (0 ’

17/ side

o

82

Longitude

Engineer___,_____z——

Engineer’s Registration No 3148

File Not___fsé____——nrawing No
4
Date 8-2 9_‘2_9,_,__Scale__.\_':f_ﬁ_0,°’w

—

ORI , s 575 8 5% il

Abandonment. . ... O

Company R H- ADKIND STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Address___‘i_éML|N , W. VA- DEPARTMENT OF MINES

m W M. PETERS { OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHARLESTON
Tract__________A_creS'“’z""" ease No
Weil (Farm) No._ 4 Berial No. 15 WELL LOCATION MAP
‘
E)evation (Spirit Level) 845 FILE NO.M
Quadrangl LoUL3A KPe = VA D locat f 11 United Stat
o 1+ Denotes location of we on United States

County WAYSE 1St"lct._8_y—j—‘-‘—g':‘(————"" "Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude

w - - P and longitude lines being represented by

border lines as shown.

__ Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.
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